YouGov

YouGov - Eat Out to Help Out

Sample Size: 1639 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 24th Aug - 25th Aug

Social . Have dined out
Vote In 2019 GE| 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Grade Region using EO2HO
Total | Con | Lab [;';:] Remain Leeav Male|Female 1; 359 %(; 65+ A?C C2DE|London Rsisl:tﬁf MI;‘VI:I’; :s ! North|Scotland| No Yes
Weighted Sample|1639(556|406|148| 608 [ 649 |797| 842 |179[683]395(382| 934 |705| 197 551 356 | 395( 141 874 765
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Over the month of August a government scheme called
"Eat Out to Help Out" has been in place, whereby diners
can get a 50% discount on food and non-alocholic drinks
on Monday to Wednesday in participating restaurants.
On how many occasions, if any, have you bought a
discounted meal under this scheme?
None 51 |52 49 47| 51 54 | 54 49 |45 46 55 59| 48 55| 43 52 52 52 59 96 0
Once 17 |17 20 19| 18 17 |17 18 |12 21 18 13| 18 16 18 20 17 15 17 0 37
Twice 10 |13 9 12| 10 11111 10 8 11 9 11|11 10 13 10 9 10 10 0 22
3times 8 8 10 10| 10 8 |7 9 9 7 9 9] 8 8 11 7 8 9 9 0 17
4times 4 4 5 4 4 4 | 4 3 4 5 2 4|5 2 2 3 4 6 2 0 8
5times 2 2 2 5 2 2 2 3 5 2 2 1 3 2 6 1 1 3 1 0 5
6times 2 2 1 0 1 2 2 2 6 2 2 1 3 1 1 2 3 2 1 0 4
7 times 1 1 17 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
8times 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 3 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
9times 0 0O 0 O 0 0]0 0 1 0 0 o] O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 or more times 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 3
Don't know 2 o 1 O 0 1 3 1 4 4 0 O 1 3 0 1 4 2 0 4 0
Thinking about how often you dined out during August,
when the Eat Out to Help Out scheme was active, do you
think you will dine out as often once the scheme has
come to an end?
Iwill notdineoutatall 29 [ 31 29 20| 25 32127 31 |19 26 33 36| 26 33 24 29 30 30 33 49 7
I will dine out less than Idid 21 | 19 22 30| 21 19119 22 |27 22 20 16| 22 19 28 20 18 20 23 7 36
| will dine out about the same 35 | 40 34 37| 37 39137 34 |29 35 36 38| 37 33 36 37 36 34 31 25 46
| will dine out more than I did 3 3 3 2 3 313 2 4 3 2 2|3 3 3 3 2 2 3 1 4
Don'tknow 12 | 7 11 10| 13 8 |14 11 |21 14 10 7 |12 13 9 12 13 14 11 17 7
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The Eat Out to Help Out scheme runs out at the end of
August. Would you support or oppose the government
extending the Eat Out to Help Out scheme to the whole
of September as well?
Strongly support 28 |29 31 23| 26 29|27 30 |33 31 30 20|25 33| 32 28 30 26 25 15 43
Somewhat support 31 | 32 3 36| 37 29 | 28 34 | 22 30 30 37| 32 29 | 23 34 30 31 35 | 28 34
TOTAL SUPPORT: 59 61 62 59 63 58 55 64 55 61 60 57 57 62 55 62 60 57 60 43 77
Somewhat oppose 12 | 16 13 16| 14 14114 11 |12 10 13 16| 15 8 13 11 15 12 13 14 10
Stronglyoppose 9 [10 7 7 8 13 | 11 8 2 10 11 10| 9 10 14 7 9 11 7 14 4
TOTALOPPOSE: 21 26 20 23 22 27 25 19 14 20 24 26 24 18 27 18 24 23 20 28 14
Don'tknow 19 |12 19 17| 16 15|20 18 [30 19 16 16| 18 20| 18 20 16 20 20 | 28 8
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